PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

&

Contract Name: Professional Engﬂeering Services Date: 9/25/2017
Contractor: McGee Partners, Inc (VHB)

Contract Number: 14-902882 Contract Amendment Number; 3
Contract Amendment Category: (T cost Schedule [ ]Scope [ ] Deliverables

Original Contract S Amount:
$955,290.00

Contract Start Date:
9/22/2014

| Original Contract Time: I Original Contract End Date:
12/31/2016

NTP Start Date:
9/22/2014

Original Performance Days: Original Performance End Date:

9/21/2015

Previous Change Order: Previous Time Extensions (Days): Previous Changes to S Amount:

Change Order No. 1: 832 $0.00
Change Order No. 2: 0 $98,980.00
Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00

Current Contract Amount: Current Performance Time (Days): Current Performance End Date:
$1,054,270.00 1197 | 12/31/2017

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No 3 is being proposed in order to add additional days for
the Engineer-of-Record. The Engineer-of-Record services will be required until the project has been completed and/ar
re-installed.

711

Justification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No,2’is being proposed in order to permit the Engineer -
of-Record the additional time needed to provide the necessary oversight as detailed in the contract to complete work
associated with the on-going water line installation work on the Waterline Replacement, Group 3 (Fair Oaks) contract.

Proposed Additianal Proposed Cumulative Proposed Perfarmance
Performance Days: Perfarmance Days: End Date:

Propaosed Contract End Date:

12/31/2018 12/31/2018

Proposed Cumulative Contract
Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount: ¢ | Amount Spent To Date:

Amount:
$0.00 $1,054,270.00

$733,173.75

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F:{770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
1of2



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: None - change is for time only.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The contractor will not have enough time to complete the original scope of
work.

Deputy Director's Approval;

[] Accepted Signature: L4 7
] Rejected S -~
Print Name: &Aé}gﬁrﬂ"i’ %4 m
\
Date: 4 / >s | i)
i ! 7

Watershed Director's Approval:

Bﬁgepted Signature: ?ﬂ’ /l ﬂ

[ rejected -
Print Name: S"’y q / J a-n//‘t/

Date: G?/ﬂ-? /'2017

Deputy Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

e AT
Z(Accepted Signature: i { /'
aje 1 2
Sl Print Name: /rtk KL:‘-‘- L.A'
Date: ‘7[ '2""/ (F

Contract Name: Professional Engineering Services
Contractor. McGee Partners, Inc (VHB)
Contract Number: 14-902882
Contract Amendment Number: 3

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2



