
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12017-0556 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Action

File created: In control:10/5/2017 PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/14/2017 11/14/2017

Title: Commission District(s): All
CO - Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 14-902882 for Professional Engineering Services: for use
by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Awarded to McGee Partners, Inc. (acquired by
VHB, Inc.). CONTRACT TIME AND TERM EXTENSION ONLY.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. Change Order Request No. 3

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Commissioners11/14/2017 1

recommended for approval.PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure
Committee

11/9/2017 1 Pass

deferred 2 weeksBoard of Commissioners11/7/2017 1 Pass

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 14-902882 for Professional Engineering Services: for use by the
Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Awarded to McGee Partners, Inc. (acquired by VHB, Inc.).
CONTRACT TIME AND TERM EXTENSION ONLY.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:
Awarded by the BOC on August 12, 2014 for an amount not to exceed $955,290.00. On October 11, 2016, the
BOC approved Change Order No. 1 for a non-compensatory extension of time and term. On January 24, 2017,
the BOC approved Change Order No. 2 to increase the contract for an amount not to exceed by $98,900.00.
This contract consists of the provision of engineering services, construction administration, construction
management and design services for the Capital Improvement Program (CIP) projects. This request is for an
additional 365 days of performance time and extend the contract term to allow for the completion of work
associated with the ongoing water line installation of the Waterline Replacement Group 3 (Fairoaks Road)
contract.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of Change Order No. 3 to extend the contract time by 365 days and the contract term to
December 31, 2018 with:

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2017-0556, Version: 1

McGee Partners, Inc., 13 Corporate Boulevard, N.E., Suite 200, Atlanta, GA 30329

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the change order and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. LSBE Participation: 68%
2. Contract Effective Date: September 22, 2014
3. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2017
4. Amount Spent To Date: $552,847.50
5. Funding: 2011 Bond and Renewal & Extension, CIP Line No. 82

                                                       (DWM)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

